
Healthcare Training Institute 
2015 Annual Report Analysis 

Program Name Length 
(Months) 

Student 
Cohort 

     HTI 
Grad % 

ACCSC Grad % HTI 
Employment % 

ACCSC % 

Certified Nurse Aide 
(AM & PM) 

          2 17 Grads 
0 Withdraw 

 
100% 

 
84% 

 
            79% 

 
68% 

Diagnostic  Medical 
Ultrasound Technologist 
(DMUT)-AM 
 

 
 
 

28 

 
 
 

31 Grads 
9 withdraws 

 
 
 

79% 

 
 
 

36% 

 
 
 

72% 

 
 
 
             68% 

Diagnostic Medical 
Ultrasound Technologist 
(DMUT)-PM 
 

 
         38 

 
22 Grads 
18 Withdraws 

 
      55% 

 
          36% 

 
          76% 

 
             68% 

Patient Care 
Technician-AM 
 

 
15 

 
23 Grads 
8 Withdraws 

 
51% 

 
56% 

 
          70% 

 
68% 

Patient Care 
Technician-PM 
 

 
21 

 
11 Grads 
9 Withdraws 

 
55% 

 
42% 

 
          78% 

 
68% 

Medical Assistant 
Technician-AM 
 

 
14 

 
6 Grads 
4 Withdraws 

 
60% 

 
51% 

 
          80% 

 
68% 

Medical Assistant 
Technician-PM 

 
19 

 
7 Grads 
4 Withdraws 

 
42% 

 
51% 

 
          71% 

 
68% 

 
Medical Billing and 
Coding Specialist-AM 

 
8 

7 Grads 
3 Withdraws 

 
70% 

 
60% 

 
          100% 

 
68% 

Medical Billing and 
Coding-PM 

 
14 

 
 

7 Grads 
0 Withdraws 

 
100% 

 

 
61% 

 

 
80% 

 
 

 
68% 

 


